U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
inited States Patent and I	Frad	amark	Office

REC TRUE TRU				
1)SIS 102919487.				
To theDirectorof theU.S. Patent andTr ademark Office: Pleaserecord the attached documents or thene w address(es)be low 2				
1.Nameofconveyingparty(ies)/ExecutionDate(s):	2.Namean d address of receiving party(ies)			
PaulA.TervoandClarenceE.Cowan	Name: CascadeMicrotech,Inc.			
	InternalAdd ress:			
ExecutionDate(s) June9, 1997	StreetAddress: 2430NW206thAvenue			
Additional name(s)of conveying party(ies)attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	O'the a			
Assignment Merger	City: Beaverton			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Oregon			
GovernmentInter estAssig nment	Country: USA Zip: 97006			
Executive Order 9424,Co nfirmatory License				
Other Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? Yes V No.				
4. Applicationor patent number(s): A.PatentAppli cationNo.(s) This documentis being filedtogether withanew application. B.PatentNo.(s)				
A. atemosphi cation 10.(3)	2.1 dishin to (6)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo 5. Nameandaddresstowhom correspondence 6. Totalnumb er of applications andpat ents				
concerningdocumentshouldbe mailed:	involved:			
Name: KevinL.Russell,Esq.	7. Total fee (37CFR1.21 (h) &3.41) \$_40.00			
InternalAdd ress:	Authorizedtobecharged by credit card			
Chernoff,Vilhauer,McClung&Stenzel,LLP	Authorizedtobechargedto deposita ccount			
StreetAddress: 16000DSTower Enclosed				
601S.W.SecondAvenue	None required (government interest nota ffectingti tle)			
City: Portland	8. Payment Information			
State: Oregon Zip: 97204-3157	a. CreditCa rd Last4N umbers ExpirationDate			
PhoneNu mber:(503)227-5631				
Fax Number: (503)228-4373	b. DepositA ccountNu mber 03-1550			
EmailAdd ress: kevin@chernofflaw.com	AuthorizedUser Name			
9. Signature: 1/2 /05				
Signature				
KevinL.Russell Total number of pages including cover				
Name of PersonSigning sheet, attachments, anddocum ents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)sh ould be faxed to (703) 306-5995,or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/10/2005 MBIZUNES 00000003 031550 11029745 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul A. Tervo and Clarence E. Cowan, residing at 3011 N.E. 157th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98682 and 13710 N.E. Chehalem Drive, Newberg, Oregon 97132, respectively, have invented an improvement in a LOW-CURRENT POGO PROBE CARD for which on even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Cascade Microtech, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having an address at 14255 S.W. Brigadoon Court, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the said Cascade Microtech, Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Paul A Tervo

Dated: 6/9/9/

Clarence & Cown

Dated: 6/9/97

STATE OF Oregon ; county of Washington; ss.

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared Paul A. Tervo known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this The day of

, 1997.

Notary Public for

My Commission Expires: 8/6/60

OFFICIAL SEAL

GALE NAPIER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 056018

MMISSION EXPIRES ALIG 6. 2000

PATENT REEL: 016139 FRAME: 0324 STATE OF OREGON

County of Washington

ss.

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared Clarence E. Cowan known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 2th day of

, 1997.



RECORDED: 01/05/2005

My Commission Expires: 8/6/00

PATENT REEL: 016139 FRAME: 0325